THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG
BY-LAW NO. 2004-50

Being a By-law to strike taxes from the Tax Roll

Whereas the Tax Collector of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has recommended to
the Municipal Council that the Taxes set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto be struck from the
Tax Roll due to one or more of the following:

1. Applications under Sections 354(1,2), 357, 361, 362, 365, or 358 of the Municipal Act,
R.S.0. 2001, Ch.25 and Applications under Sections 442 and 443 of the Municipal Act
R.S.0. 1990.

2. Assessment Review Board Decisions or Minutes of Settlement.

3. Uncollectible

And Whereas the Council has recommended that the said taxes be struck from the Tax Roll.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF
AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Tax Collector is hereby authorized and instructed to strike from the Tax Roll those taxes
set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto and declared to be a part of this By-law.
2. This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof.

READ a first and second time this 28th day of June 2004.

READ a third time and finally passed this 28th day of June 2004.
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Town of Amherstburg
Schedule "A" By-Law # 2004-50

June 28th, 2004

Roll Number

010 000 01400
010 000 02600
020 000 00926
(020 000 12400
070 000 17700
100 000 03706
100 000 03902
100 000 03903
100 000 03906
100 000 03907
100 000 03908
100 000 03909
100 000 03910
100 000 03911
100 000 03912
100 000 03913
100 000 03915
100 000 03916
100 000 03917
100 000 03918
100 000 03919
100 000 03920
100 000 03921
100 000 03922
100 000 03926
100 000 03927
100 000 03930
100 000 03931
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Property Owner

RACINE, MARLENE THERESA
BRIDGEN, DOUGLAS ALLEN
CHARETTE, DAVID JOHN
DUFOUR, BRIAN EDWARD
BRESHAMER, MARTIN J J
DENEAU, IRENE
AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC
MACDONALD, GEORGE M
FAUTEUX, BARBARA ANN
AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC
AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC
AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC
AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC
AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC
AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC
AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC
MANFREDONIA, PARIS ADA
ST. LOUIS, DANIEL CHARLES
AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC
MYLLY, MILTON
AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC
AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC
SCHNEIDER, JOHN
LOVELESS, CLIFFORD
AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC
AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC
HOMME, BEVERLY JEAN
HAGARTY, MELVIN RAY
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Reason

Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settiement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settiement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement

Amount

-$939.02
-$393.37
-$50.76
-$177.66
-$139.57
-$164.96
-$38.07
-$190.34
-$50.76
-$50.76
-$50.76
-$50.76
-$50.76
-$50.76
-$50.76
-$50.76
-$63.44
-$63.44
-$63.44
-$63.44
-$63.44
-$63.44
-$63.44
-$63.44
-$63.44
-$63.44
-$63.44
-$63.44
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34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
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53
54
55
56
57
58
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Town of Amherstburg
Schedule "A" By-Law # 2004-50

June 28th, 2004

Roll Number
100 000 03932
100 000 03936
100 000 03938
100 000 03939
100 000 03941
100 000 03947
100 000 03948
100 000 03952
100 000 03956
100 000 03960
100 000 03965
100 000 03972
120 000 10300
120 000 12900
130 000 01100
130 000 01200
130 000 02200
130 000 09800
150 000 00300
171 000 12400
172 000 02500
173 000 08400
173 000 19107
173 000 23100
180 000 15300
220 000 08600
230 000 02500
230 000 03301
240 000 04200
240 000 04700

Property Owner

RANDALL, CAROL LYNN
AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC
FLEURY, PAUL DAVID
AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC

TETREAULT, BERNADETTE MARIE

AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC
DE BOKX, KATHERINE
MCNAUGHTON, DAWN J

DE BOKX, KATHERINE
BOURASSA, MARILYN

JABER, PAUL WILLIAM
AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC
FAUCHER, ANTOINETTE MARIE
BRIDEN, MICHELLE LYNN
IACOVONE, ALBERT
ROBINSON, RANDY SCOTT
REDEL, ROBERT WILLIAM
COZENS, DAVID FRANK
TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG
CRAWFORD, CRAIG WAYNE
ELLIOTT, LARRY RUSSELL
LEARDI, JACQUELINE ELAINE
QUINTIGLIANI, ROMANO
MARTEL, GLORIA HELEN
DUFOUR, RICHARD VINCENT
ALLEN, KEVIN

DESLIPPE, ANNE MARIE
LOBLAW PROPERTIES LIMITED
AYER, SHAUN PHILLIP
MALONEY, MACR
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Reason

Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settiement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement

Land purchased by Town became exempt

Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement

Consolidated with other parcel

Minutes of Settiement
Minutes of Settlement

Amount
-$63.44
-$63.44
-$63.44
-$63.44
-$63.44
-$76.13
-$76.13
-$76.13
-$88.83
-$50.76
-$88.83
-$88.83
-$76.13
-$63.44

-$190.34
-$101.51
-$101.51
-$710.60
-$1,228.80
-$101.51
-$126.90
-$126.90
-$63.44
-$114.21
-$139.57
-$126.90
-$139.57
-$761.38
-$380.68
-$76.13
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30of5

Town of Amherstburg
Schedule "A" By-Law # 2004-50

June 28th, 2004

Roll Number

250 000 02800
280 000 02000
290 000 04400
310 000 00500
310 000 03200
340 000 06000
360 000 01800
380 000 04901
390 000 01800
400 000 02100
400 000 03300
400 000 03400
400 000 03800
410 000 02900
420 000 06500
420 000 10100
420 000 10600
420 000 11700
420 000 17350
420 000 30052
420 000 30056
420 000 33800
420 000 52512
420 000 52615
420 000 52705
430 000 00826
430 000 01100
430000 03113
430 000 03600
430 000 07000

Property Owner
WELLMAN, GARY

BRUSH, ROBERT LYNWOOD
GOODCHILD, ELIZABETH MAY
CABA, GARY JOSEPH
MANSELL, KENNETH JOSEPH
LEHKYJ, JAROSLAW
WISMER, BROTHERS LTD
AMHERSTBURG TOWN
ORIET, ROBERT ARLIE
LUMB, DAVID RICHARD
WISMER, ETHEL FRANCES
WISMER, ETHEL FRANCES
WISMER, DARWIN EDGAR
CERVI, NATALINO

CURTIS, JOHN BARTLETT
FERGUSON, ROBERT
WIGLE, THELMA GAIL

ZIN, MICHAEL

CAPALDI, WILMA

SESTO, GREGORY MICHEL
FLATT, TERRENCE GEORGE
EMERY, GARY WAYNE
KLIMKOWSKI, HELEN MARY
MCLEAN, BRYAN NORTON
WENDT, LAWRENCE C.
SAATCHI, LYNN
BELLEMORE, BARBARA
TRONCHIN, DAVID RAYMOND
TOTH, DIANE LYNN
MAISONVILLE, JOSEPH
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Reason

Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settiement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settiement

Lands no longer leased- became all exempt

Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settliement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settiement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement

Amount
-$647.16
-$266.47

-$63.44
-$1,992.14
-$431.44
-$88.83
$114.19
-$1,602.97
-$336.10
-$129.27
-$137.72
-$32.32
-$1.94
-$168.05
-$168.05
-$232.68
-$323.18
-$581.72
-$814.40
-$297.32
-$103.41
-$180.99
-$271.46
-$155.12
-$271.46
-$245 .62
-$103.41
-$12.93
-$232.68
-$193.90
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93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
106
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
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Town of Amherstburg
Schedule "A" By-Law # 2004-50

June 28th, 2004

Roll Number

430 000 10500
440 000 01100
440 000 03600
440 000 03700
440 000 04300
450 000 01800
450 000 04900
450 000 05905
450 000 06800
460 000 06800
460 000 09730
460 000 19600
460 000 24860
460 000 27200
460 000 38400
480 000 00210
480 000 03450
480 00¢07000
490 000 03850
500 000 06900
500 000 23700
500 000 30400
500 000 31400
510 000 16700
510 000 18300
540 000 01400
540 000 01800
540 000 02700
540 000 04300
540 000 07000

Property Owner
GALLANT, SHELDON DAVID
GOULET, GERALD ARTHUR
KRYWAY, DAVID CHARLES
KRYWAY, DAVID CHARLES
SIMONE, ALBERT JOSEPH
HUNT, LINDA JEAN-MARIE
RIDING, ALAN GEORGE
MINARDI, SALVATORE
BENETEAU, CLAUDE JEAN
EDWARDS, WILLIAM ALBERT
SCODELLER, ORFEO
DEBLOIS, TIMMY

OWEN, GEOFFREY CROFTON
FAUCHER, JANETTE MARIE
JOYNT, JOHN DAVID
WALUS, WIESLAW

MALEK, TADEUSZ

AGLA, RAYMOND JAMES
MCLEAN, DARREN RICHARD
DIPASQUALE, MARIANNE
CASELLA, TITO

KUBINEC, ROGER MICHAEL
DELUCA, ANTONIO
MENTLEY, BRIAN ANTHONY
MENTLEY, BRIAN ANTHONY
DESLIPPE, ERIC NATHAN

CORNELLIER, LEONARD JOSEPH

VIGNEUX, JOAN

WORTLEY, GEORGE DOUGLAS

SURETTE, JOHN ROGER
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Reason

Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement

Amount
-$206.83
-$284.40
-$206.83
-$155.12
-$180.99
-$206.83
-$180.43
-$219.77
-$530.41
-$206.83
-$374.89
-$349.03

-$3,348.11
-$439.52
-$736.85

-$1,421.98
-$129.27
-$142.19
-$232.68
-$326.13
-$103.41

-$38.78

-$1,473.69

-$1,239.56
-$363.11
-$338.06
-$475.79
-$237.90
-$525.88
-$388.14
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122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
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Town of Amherstburg
Schedule "A" By-Law # 2004-50

June 28th, 2004

Roll Number

540 000 13700
550 000 09820
550 000 17400
550 000 29000
550 000 30200
600 000 02920
600 000 07200
600 000 09400
600 000 09450
600 000 11100
600 000 11700
630 000 01102
630 000 01410
640 000 19100

Property Owner
DEGRAFF, DENNIS WILLIAM
VESCO, GIUSEPPE
TOMNEY, ELIZABETH ANN
LEROUX, LESLIE

BENNETT, JOHN THOMAS
GYORI, STEPHEN M
STORINO, FRANCESCO
HERCEG, JOHN EDWARD
HERCEG, JOHN EDWARD
BRIDGEN, DOUGLAS ALLEN
MENARD, EUGENE

RIDLEY, PETER JOHN
SWINTAK, DOUGLAS RONALD
1078385 ONTARIO

Total
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Reason

Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settiement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Consolidated with other parcels

Amount
-$87.65
-$25.34

-$803.50
-$575.95
-$1,101.83
-$344.33
-$388.14
-$663.60
-$85.14
-$87.65
-$150.25
-$75.12
-$112.69
-$5,664 .45

-$44,182.89



