THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

BY-LAW NO. 2004-50

Being a By-law to strike taxes from the Tax Roll.

Whereas the Tax Collector of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has recommended to the Municipal Council that the Taxes set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto be struck from the Tax Roll due to one or more of the following:

- 1. Applications under Sections 354(1,2), 357, 361, 362, 365, or 358 of the Municipal Act, R.S.O. 2001, Ch.25 and Applications under Sections 442 and 443 of the Municipal Act R.S.O. 1990.
- 2. Assessment Review Board Decisions or Minutes of Settlement.
- 3. Uncollectible

And Whereas the Council has recommended that the said taxes be struck from the Tax Roll.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF **AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:**

- 1. The Tax Collector is hereby authorized and instructed to strike from the Tax Roll those taxes set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto and declared to be a part of this By-law.
- 2. This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof.

READ a first and second time this 28th day of June 2004.

READ a third time and finally passed this 28th day of June 2004.

apre durt

•

.

	Roll Number	Property Owner	Reason	Amount
1	010 000 01400	RACINE, MARLENE THERESA	Minutes of Settlement	-\$939.02
2	010 000 02600	BRIDGEN, DOUGLAS ALLEN	Minutes of Settlement	-\$393.37
3	020 000 00926	CHARETTE, DAVID JOHN	Minutes of Settlement	-\$50.76
4	020 000 12400	DUFOUR, BRIAN EDWARD	Minutes of Settlement	-\$177.66
5	070 000 17700	BRESHAMER, MARTIN J J	Minutes of Settlement	-\$139.57
6	100 000 03706	DENEAU, IRENE	Minutes of Settlement	-\$164.96
7	100 000 03902	AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC	Minutes of Settlement	-\$38.07
8	100 000 03903	MACDONALD, GEORGE M	Minutes of Settlement	-\$190.34
9	100 000 03906	FAUTEUX, BARBARA ANN	Minutes of Settlement	-\$50.76
10	100 000 03907	AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC	Minutes of Settlement	-\$50.76
11	100 000 03908	AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC	Minutes of Settlement	-\$50.76
12	100 000 03909	AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC	Minutes of Settlement	-\$50.76
13	100 000 03910	AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC	Minutes of Settlement	-\$50.76
14	100 000 03911	AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC	Minutes of Settlement	-\$50.76
15	100 000 03912	AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC	Minutes of Settlement	-\$50.76
16	100 000 03913	AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC	Minutes of Settlement	-\$50.76
17	100 000 03915	MANFREDONIA, PARIS ADA	Minutes of Settlement	-\$63.44
18	100 000 03916	ST. LOUIS, DANIEL CHARLES	Minutes of Settlement	-\$63.44
19	100 000 03917	AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC	Minutes of Settlement	-\$63.44
20	100 000 03918	MYLLY, MILTON	Minutes of Settlement	-\$63.44
21	100 000 03919	AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC	Minutes of Settlement	-\$63.44
22	100 000 03920	AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC	Minutes of Settlement	-\$63.44
23	100 000 03921	SCHNEIDER, JOHN	Minutes of Settlement	-\$63.44
24	100 000 03922	LOVELESS, CLIFFORD	Minutes of Settlement	-\$63.44
25	100 000 03926	AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC	Minutes of Settlement	-\$63.44
26	100 000 03927	AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC	Minutes of Settlement	-\$63.44
27	100 000 03930	HOMME, BEVERLY JEAN	Minutes of Settlement	-\$63.44
28	100 000 03931	HAGARTY, MELVIN RAY	Minutes of Settlement	-\$63.44

-

.

•

	Roll Number	Property Owner	Reason	Amount
29	100 000 03932	RANDALL, CAROL LYNN	Minutes of Settlement	-\$63.44
30	100 000 03936	AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC	Minutes of Settlement	-\$63.44
31	100 000 03938	FLEURY, PAUL DAVID	Minutes of Settlement	-\$63.44
32	100 000 03939	AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC	Minutes of Settlement	-\$63.44
33	100 000 03941	TETREAULT, BERNADETTE MARIE	Minutes of Settlement	-\$63.44
34	100 000 03947	AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC	Minutes of Settlement	-\$76.13
35	100 000 03948	DE BOKX, KATHERINE	Minutes of Settlement	-\$76.13
36	100 000 03952	MCNAUGHTON, DAWN J	Minutes of Settlement	-\$76.13
37	100 000 03956	DE BOKX, KATHERINE	Minutes of Settlement	-\$88.83
38	100 000 03960	BOURASSA, MARILYN	Minutes of Settlement	-\$50.76
39	100 000 03965	JABER, PAUL WILLIAM	Minutes of Settlement	-\$88.83
40	100 000 03972	AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC	Minutes of Settlement	-\$88.83
41	120 000 10300	FAUCHER, ANTOINETTE MARIE	Minutes of Settlement	-\$76.13
42	120 000 12900	BRIDEN, MICHELLE LYNN	Minutes of Settlement	-\$63.44
43	130 000 01100	IACOVONE, ALBERT	Minutes of Settlement	-\$190.34
44	130 000 01200	ROBINSON, RANDY SCOTT	Minutes of Settlement	-\$101.51
45	130 000 02200	REDEL, ROBERT WILLIAM	Minutes of Settlement	-\$101.51
46	130 000 09800	COZENS, DAVID FRANK	Minutes of Settlement	-\$710.60
47	150 000 00300	TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG	Land purchased by Town became exempt	-\$1,228.80
48	171 000 12400	CRAWFORD, CRAIG WAYNE	Minutes of Settlement	-\$101.51
49	172 000 02500	ELLIOTT, LARRY RUSSELL	Minutes of Settlement	-\$126.90
50	173 000 08400	LEARDI, JACQUELINE ELAINE	Minutes of Settlement	-\$126.90
51	173 000 19107	QUINTIGLIANI, ROMANO	Minutes of Settlement	-\$63.44
52	173 000 23100	MARTEL, GLORIA HELEN	Minutes of Settlement	-\$114.21
53	180 000 15300	DUFOUR, RICHARD VINCENT	Minutes of Settlement	-\$139.57
54	220 000 08600	ALLEN, KEVIN	Minutes of Settlement	-\$126.90
55	230 000 02500	DESLIPPE, ANNE MARIE	Minutes of Settlement	-\$139.57
56	230 000 03301	LOBLAW PROPERTIES LIMITED	Consolidated with other parcel	-\$761.38
57	240 000 04200	AYER, SHAUN PHILLIP	Minutes of Settlement	-\$380.68
58	240 000 04700	MALONEY, MAC R	Minutes of Settlement	-\$76.13

-

ţ

	Roll Number	Property Owner	Reason	Amount
59	250 000 02800	WELLMAN, GARY	Minutes of Settlement	-\$647.16
60	280 000 02000	BRUSH, ROBERT LYNWOOD	Minutes of Settlement	-\$266.47
61	290 000 04400	GOODCHILD, ELIZABETH MAY	Minutes of Settlement	-\$63.44
62	310 000 00500	CABA, GARY JOSEPH	Minutes of Settlement	-\$1,992.14
63	310 000 03200	MANSELL, KENNETH JOSEPH	Minutes of Settlement	-\$431.44
64	340 000 06000	LEHKYJ, JAROSLAW	Minutes of Settlement	-\$88.83
65	360 000 01800	WISMER, BROTHERS LTD	Minutes of Settlement	-\$114.19
66	380 000 04901	AMHERSTBURG TOWN	Lands no longer leased- became all exempt	-\$1,602.97
67	390 000 01800	ORIET, ROBERT ARLIE	Minutes of Settlement	-\$336.10
68	400 000 02100	LUMB, DAVID RICHARD	Minutes of Settlement	-\$129.27
69	400 000 03300	WISMER, ETHEL FRANCES	Minutes of Settlement	-\$137.72
70	400 000 03400	WISMER, ETHEL FRANCES	Minutes of Settlement	-\$32.32
71	400 000 03800	WISMER, DARWIN EDGAR	Minutes of Settlement	-\$1.94
72	410 000 02900	CERVI, NATALINO	Minutes of Settlement	-\$168.05
73	420 000 06500	CURTIS, JOHN BARTLETT	Minutes of Settlement	-\$168.05
74	420 000 10100	FERGUSON, ROBERT	Minutes of Settlement	-\$232.68
75	420 000 10600	WIGLE, THELMA GAIL	Minutes of Settlement	-\$323.18
76	420 000 11100	ZIN, MICHAEL	Minutes of Settlement	-\$581.72
77	420 000 17350	CAPALDI, WILMA	Minutes of Settlement	-\$814.40
78	420 000 30052	SESTO, GREGORY MICHEL	Minutes of Settlement	-\$297.32
79	420 000 30056	FLATT, TERRENCE GEORGE	Minutes of Settlement	-\$103.41
80	420 000 33800	EMERY, GARY WAYNE	Minutes of Settlement	-\$180.99
81	420 000 52512	KLIMKOWSKI, HELEN MARY	Minutes of Settlement	-\$271.46
82	420 000 52615	MCLEAN, BRYAN NORTON	Minutes of Settlement	-\$155.12
83	420 000 52705	WENDT, LAWRENCE C.	Minutes of Settlement	-\$271.46
84	430 000 00826	SAATCHI, LYNN	Minutes of Settlement	-\$245.62
85	430 000 01100	BELLEMORE, BARBARA	Minutes of Settlement	-\$103.41
86	430 000 03113	TRONCHIN, DAVID RAYMOND	Minutes of Settlement	-\$12.93
87	430 000 03600	TOTH, DIANE LYNN	Minutes of Settlement	-\$232.68
88	430 000 07000	MAISONVILLE, JOSEPH	Minutes of Settlement	-\$193.90

•

.

	Roll Number	Property Owner	Reason	Amount
89	430 000 10500	GALLANT, SHELDON DAVID	Minutes of Settlement	-\$206.83
90	440 000 01100	GOULET, GERALD ARTHUR	Minutes of Settlement	-\$284.40
91	440 000 03600	KRYWAY, DAVID CHARLES	Minutes of Settlement	-\$206.83
92	440 000 03700	KRYWAY, DAVID CHARLES	Minutes of Settlement	-\$155.12
93	440 000 04300	SIMONE, ALBERT JOSEPH	Minutes of Settlement	-\$180.99
94	450 000 01800	HUNT, LINDA JEAN-MARIE	Minutes of Settlement	-\$206.83
95	450 000 04900	RIDING, ALAN GEORGE	Minutes of Settlement	-\$180.43
96	450 000 05905	MINARDI, SALVATORE	Minutes of Settlement	-\$219.77
97	450 000 06800	BENETEAU, CLAUDE JEAN	Minutes of Settlement	-\$530.41
98	460 000 06800	EDWARDS, WILLIAM ALBERT	Minutes of Settlement	-\$206.83
99	460 000 09730	SCODELLER, ORFEO	Minutes of Settlement	-\$374.89
100	460 000 19600	DEBLOIS, TIMMY	Minutes of Settlement	-\$349.03
101	460 000 24860	OWEN, GEOFFREY CROFTON	Minutes of Settlement	-\$3,348.11
102	460 000 27200	FAUCHER, JANETTE MARIE	Minutes of Settlement	-\$439.52
103	460 000 38400	JOYNT, JOHN DAVID	Minutes of Settlement	-\$736.85
104	480 000 00210	WALUS, WIESLAW	Minutes of Settlement	-\$1,421.98
105	480 000 03450	MALEK, TADEUSZ	Minutes of Settlement	-\$129.27
106	480 000 07000	AGLA, RAYMOND JAMES	Minutes of Settlement	-\$142.19
107	490 000 03850	MCLEAN, DARREN RICHARD	Minutes of Settlement	-\$232.68
108	500 000 06900	DIPASQUALE, MARIANNE	Minutes of Settlement	-\$326.13
109	500 000 23700	CASELLA, TITO	Minutes of Settlement	-\$103.41
110	500 000 30400	KUBINEC, ROGER MICHAEL	Minutes of Settlement	-\$38.78
111	500 000 31400	DELUCA, ANTONIO	Minutes of Settlement	-\$1,473.69
112	510 000 16700	MENTLEY, BRIAN ANTHONY	Minutes of Settlement	-\$1,239.56
113	510 000 18300	MENTLEY, BRIAN ANTHONY	Minutes of Settlement	-\$363.11
114	540 000 01400	DESLIPPE, ERIC NATHAN	Minutes of Settlement	-\$338.06
115	540 000 01800	CORNELLIER, LEONARD JOSEPH	Minutes of Settlement	-\$475.79
116	540 000 02700	VIGNEUX, JOAN	Minutes of Settlement	-\$237.90
117	540 000 04300	WORTLEY, GEORGE DOUGLAS	Minutes of Settlement	-\$525.88
118	540 000 07000	SURETTE, JOHN ROGER	Minutes of Settlement	-\$388.14

•

	Roll Number	Property Owner	Reason	Amount
119	540 000 13700	DEGRAFF, DENNIS WILLIAM	Minutes of Settlement	-\$87.65
120	550 000 09820	VESCO, GIUSEPPE	Minutes of Settlement	-\$25.34
121	550 000 17400	TOMNEY, ELIZABETH ANN	Minutes of Settlement	-\$803.50
122	550 000 29000	LEROUX, LESLIE	Minutes of Settlement	-\$575.95
123	550 000 30200	BENNETT, JOHN THOMAS	Minutes of Settlement	-\$1,101.83
124	600 000 02920	GYORI, STEPHEN M	Minutes of Settlement	-\$344.33
125	600 000 07200	STORINO, FRANCESCO	Minutes of Settlement	-\$388.14
126	600 000 09400	HERCEG, JOHN EDWARD	Minutes of Settlement	-\$663.60
120	600 000 09450	HERCEG, JOHN EDWARD	Minutes of Settlement	-\$85.14
128	600 000 11100	BRIDGEN, DOUGLAS ALLEN	Minutes of Settlement	-\$87.65
129	600 000 11700	MENARD, EUGENE	Minutes of Settlement	-\$150.25
130	630 000 01102	RIDLEY, PETER JOHN	Minutes of Settlement	-\$75.12
131	630 000 01410	SWINTAK, DOUGLAS RONALD	Minutes of Settlement	-\$112.69
132	640 000 19100	1078385 ONTARIO	Consolidated with other parcels	-\$5,664.45

Total

-\$44,182.89